05-23-2002

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul Travers Paul Churnetski 5 - 2 - 0 2	Name and address of receiving party(les): Name:Interactive Imaging Systems, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 2166 Brighton-Henrietta Town Line Road
Other	City: Rochester State: New York Zip: 14523
Execution Date: June 2, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/589,836 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Name: Harter, Secrest & Emery LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	☑ Authorized to be charge to deposit account
Street Address: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place	8. Deposit account number: 03-3875
City Rochester State New York Zip 14604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Brian B. Shaw Name of Person Signing	05/02/02 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:3	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

FAX COPY RECEIVED

MAY 2 2002

The Agrandian Committee of Spirit

P. 3

JUN-02-2000 FRI 03:36 PM HARTER SECREST % EMERY

FAX NO. 7182322152

P. 12

Atty. Docket: 85941.000005

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALU	JABLE CONSIDERATION, I/We, Paul Travers and
Paul Churnetski, residing at 91 B	oughton Hill Road, Honcoye Falls, New York 14472
and 258 Lohigh Station Road, W.	est Henrictta, NY 14586, respectively, HEREBY
ASSIGN all right, title, and interest	est worldwide in and to the invention described in the
U.S. patent application entitled T	WO STAGE OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR HEAD
MOUNTED DISPLAY, executed	d on June 5, 2000, and in and to said U.S.
patent application and all applica	tions that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the
world, including any and all divis	sions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and
in and to any Letters Patent, Inve	ntors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial
2166	ther forms of protection that may be granted thereon Brighton-Henrietta Town Line Road, Rochester, NY 14623 Systems, Inc./., a
Delaware corpo	oration. We request that all Letters Patent, Inventors'
Certificates, Design Registrations	s, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms
of protection on said invention be	e issued to the Assignee, and we agree to cooperate fully
in obtaining and enforcing patent	protection for said invention, including communicating
any facts relating to said invention of the Assignee, testifying in legal	on, signing lawful papers, and at the request and exponse al proceedings.
Dated: June 2, 2000	Paul Travers
STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day appeared Paul Travers, to me known above Assignment and he acknown will and for the purposes therein	own and known to me to be the person who executed the wledged to me that he executed the same of his own free
(SEAL)	Notary Public

MAY 2 2008

PATENT REEL: 012909 FRAME: 0505 MAY- 2-02 THU 3:09 PM

JUN-02-2000 FRI 03:36 PM HARTER SECREST % EMERY

FAX NO. 7162322152

P. 13

Yuwelsko

STATE OF
COUNTY OF
On this
On this
day of
2000, before me personally appeared Paul Churnetski, to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the above Assignment and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

TAX COPY RECEIVED S YAM 2002 Note that the property of the second

RECORDED: 05/02/2002

PATENT REEL: 012909 FRAME: 0506